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BEFORL il
GUW MEXICO OIL COJASERVATION COMMISSION
Santa Fe, ew Mexico
vjarch 25, 197¢C

IN THE MAYTLER OF:

Application of liewimont 0il
Company for an unorthodox oil
well location. Iddy County,
New Mexico.

Case uilo.

i T N e R S

BEFORL: Elvis A. Utz, Lxaminer.

TRANSCRIPYT OF HEARING

4326




R, UTY%: Case 43206,

R, HATCH: Caae 4326, Anplication of Hewmont
MLl Comnany for an unorthodox o1l well location, Fddy Countv,
Mew “exico.

MpP. LOSET: My, Bxaminer, A, J. Losce of Artesia
anoearina on behalf of the Arnnlicant. I have one witness,
Mr. Herman lLedhetter.

(Mitness swoli) .

(Whercuron, Annlicant's
Exhibits 1 through 3 were
marked for identification).

MR, UTZ: Are there other anpearances in this
case? You mav nroceed,

NERNAN LEDRETTRR

the Witness, having been first dulv sworn, was examined and

testified as follows:

NDIPECT EXAINATION
BY MR. LOSEE:
O You are fr. Herman Ledbetter cof Artesia, New Mexico?
A Yes, sir.
0O What is vour cggunation?
A I am division superintendent for Newmont 0il Company

in Artesia.



0 Have vou nreviouslv testified hafore this Commission
as an exXpert witness and had vour aualifications accepted?

A Yes, sir.

MR, LOSEE:  The witness' cuvalifications accentable?
MR, UT72: Yes, sir.

0 By MMr. Tosee) YWould vou please explain to the
Fxaminer the rurpose of the avnlication of MNewnont 0il Company
in Case Number 43267

A The opurnose of the aprnlication is to plug hack
our Rrigham Number Five Well presentlv vnroducing from the
Loco Hills Zone to the lower QOuecen Zone. This well was drilled
originally on an unorthodox location to produce in the Loco
Hills waterflood.

0 It's located, the RBRrigham Numher Five, 1325 feet
from the south line and 990 from the east?

A Yes, sir.

O So, that it's actuallv unorthodox only in that it
crowds the north line of the southeast auaiter ¢f the south--
east auarter of Section 317

A Yes, sir.

N Plaase refer to what has heen marked as Exhibit

One and exnlain what 1is nortrayed on this exhibit.

A This is a map of the area of Brigham Five and




anrroundineg ayea Mhn vod Arvyar voints So Ehe Prigham Vive
1Y BN At e tramaae Po pnigg oo nd taalt the Nueen Yonoe.
e oreon dot in Cection Y in the northeost nortthwest of

17 ia the anly Nhenn 7el) nrecont v rnryoaducineg in the area of

this wel),

O That's tthe Cities Service State CA Mumber One ¥ell?
n Ves, oir.,
N Is this righem Yumher Tive still oroducing in the

Loco ills Sand or is 1t substantiallv watered out?

il Ma are producine it huk it is nroducinag at or
actually it's slichtlv helow the cconomic limit nrohablv at
this time and we neerd to either abandon this zone or --

MP, M7 Hovwr much is it rroducing?
CTHTL WIITNRSS: Ahont five oil and seventv-two water.

a {(rv My, Tosce) Please refer to what's heen marked

Iamhe -
TN Numhaor

Txhihit Two, heina the diacrammatic sketch of the Rrigham
Five, and evnlain what 1is roilocted by this exhibit.

A Thig sketch shovws the casina nrogram. e had
four and a half casinag set at the +ton of the Lnco Uills Zone,
2836 and cermented wiih 100 sacks. ¢ calculated ton of‘the
cement comes hack to 2316 ahove the brovosed new comnletion.

e had set eiaght-inch casing at 457, 50 sacks

dovn there.




o~ Pleacsc vofor ta tha Yoo of the 2richar Mtombhor

Tivn, whieh bhas bhieon marte? oo Wb il Mhiree, and neint ont

e noacible nrodnetion in Fhe Mroen vhare Fhe vl 38 nresently

~ronducina,

n The well presently is vroducinag From the Loco
T1l1s Zane at 2”47 ta 72, Thea nronesod comrliction is in the
lower Oneen vhich has been coleored in in red on the left and
martnd Lor of lovtey Ounean at about 2-70.

Thisg wnll wras Arilled with ~abhle tonls and durino
the Arilling of £hia, e Rad a ahow in £he Oueen Zone of 2 or
3 aallons ofF nil mer bhour and e Faepl lile that this wvas
adeauate nil ahaw +o e tecked,

N Mievr, owven earlier refarred tn this Cities Servien
State CM Murher One un Iin Hhe northuest northuaest of Section
32, Do vou rnow vhat the surnlative oroduction of that wiell
from the Ouccen ig?

it Avnroximately 20,000 harrels according to the

irformation I ronld aet from the state ororation record.

N Tayve vou made an estimate of the armount of Queen
production that vou might reasonablv exrect to recover from

thig Pricham Mumher Tive?

n o +hink +hat it ashouvld nroduce in the ordexr of

20,000 harrela,
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O And based on that amount of expected reserves,
do vou feel like it would [dustifyv the drilling of A new well
at an orthodnox location?

A Mo, sir, it voulad b rather marginal to dril)l a
new well,

0 If this should develon as a Oueen producer, do you
think it's reasonable to exrect that there are some other wells
in this Joco Hills flLo0oG thal. eventuzllv will nroduce out of
the Ouean?

A Yes, sir. WWe picked this zone because it was --
felt like it had the best chance as a comnletion. It was a
little more modern comnletion than some of the other wells,
but we think that mavbe as manv as six or eight other wells
in there that have vossibilities of approximately this amount
of oil.

0 Now, actually, the location that this well crowds
is owned by Newmont in the Oueen?

A Yes, sir.

0 The onlv offset operator is tc the west of vou in
the west half of the southeast quarter of Section 31?

A Yes,

0 What company is that?

A Anadarko Production Company.



n Have vou filed with the Commissicn the consent
nf Mnadarko to nlucsgina hack this well and attemnting com-
nletion in the Oueen?

h Vos, sir.

0 vlere Uxhibhits One throuch Three prepared bv vou

or under vour sunervision?

ey LN alakri ol T -~ . . 1
MR, IOGELR: I move the intraduction of Fxhihite

One through Three.

MR, UPZ: Without objection, Exhibits One through
Three will be entered into the reocrd of this case.

MR, TLOSEE: We would ask the Commission to take
notice of Anadarko's consent dated Februarvy 17, 1970 in your
files.

I have no further direct examination.

CROSS FXAMINATION

BY_HR. UTZ:

O Mr. Ledbetter, is the Guecn beina flooded in
this area?

A Mo, sir.

0 So, voun are actunally abandoning a waterflood?

This has been a waterflood, hasn't it?

A Yes, very good waterflood, as a matter of fact;



hot, 1t Te quat thorouahy,

A S, vey are astine abhimdomeent of the swaterflooed

rroducing vell to a Mueen il vell?

A Vpna,
0 This well is actually five fecot fror the A0-acre

line: is that correct?

Fa Vas, sir.

0 'ow old is the casina in this ell?

A T+ was new casinag. Tt was run in Sentemher of
1971,

O and vou nrorose to rerfarate the Oucen hetween

2570 around 2A10?

A That's their gross area. "e nrohahklv won't
rerforate that entire zone. Ye will nrohahlv nick out
the verv hest norous zone, »ut this is the aross area of
the Oueen that we are coinag to comnlete in.

0 2nd vou will nlug the Loco I'ills hack un above

the casira shoe?

I Ves.
0 ith cerment, I nreosume?
n Ves. Yell, we were thinkina about rossiblv not ---

we're doina some thinas in the field as far as changing the

pattern in anotbher mart of the field and we would like to
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make that a little more temporarv hv nuttineg a cast irce
nlug At thie fime and 1f our exneriment on chanainag of the
pattern and T sunvosce this is commonly refarred to as cross-
floodinc works out, whv, e mav want to trv to go bacl and
rroduce the Toco Hills Zone later; bHbuit, as the thinos stand
nov, whv we don't think that it would he -- it could he,if
the Commission felt lire that it was absolutelv necessarv,
ve woule vut sonic cament on torn of that rnlud but we would nrefer
not to pumn the cement to the Toco Pills Zone at this time in
case our exncrimont worhked out,

0 Can vou nut a cast iron »lug in there that would
adecuatelv serarate these two zones?

A Yes, sivr. Ye feel 1ik¢ it would he as wnrotected
as well as cement.

) And vou will undoubtedlv tube the well whenever you
discover it has rnroduction, right?

2 Yes, sir, I'm sure it will be a numping well.
Ve Jdon't anticirnate flowing well.

MR, UTZ: Other cuastions of the witness? He may
be excuscd.
(Witness excused)}.

’

MR, UTPTZ: Statements in this case? The case will
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he taken under adviscment,
e will take a ten minute break.

(Whereupon, a short recess was taken) .




HLTNESS

HEPMAN LEDBUTTLDR

Pirect Ixamination by

Cross Dxamination hv YMr. Utz

Applicant's 1 through 3

My, TOosece
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STATT OF NIV MPyIico )
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COIMTY OF BEPMNALILLO )

T, CTEND RURKS, Court Ronorter in and for the
County of Bernalillo, State of tNew Mexico, do herehy certifv
that the foreagoing and attached Transcript of Hearing hefore
the New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission was reported by me;

arnd that the same is a true and correct record of the saicd

nroceedings to the best of mv knowledage, skill and ability.
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GOVERNOR

MY i *°
Y OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
' [ LAND COMMISBIONER
” m o STATE OF NEW MEXICO ALEX J. ARMLSO
N - P. O. BOX 2088 - SANTA FE

STATE GLOLO®IST
A. L. FORTER, JR.
SECRETARY . DIRECTOR

s T ers0!

April 2, 1970

‘ Mr. A. J. Losee Re: Case No. 4326
Attorney at Law Orxder Ko. R-3339
Post Office Box 239 Applicant:

Artesia, New Mexico 88210 Newmont Oil Company

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced Commia-
sion order recently entered in the subject case.

Very truly yours,

A a2

A. L. PORTER, Jr.
Secretary-Director

ALP/ir

Copy of order also sent to:

Bobkbs OCC X
Artesia OCC X
Aztec OCC

Other




BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

. IR THE MATTER OF THE HEARINGC

. CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
. COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR

' THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE No., 4326
Order No. R-3939

iAPPLICATION OF NEWMONT OIL COMPANY
. FOR AN UNORTHODOX OIL WELL LOCATION,
; EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

% ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

{
i This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on March 25, 1970,
2t Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner EBlvis A. Utz.

E NOW, on this__lst  day of April, 1970, the Commission, a

. guorum being present, having considered the testimony, the record,
and the recomxendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised
in the premises,

FPINDS:

(1) That due public notice having been given as required by
law, the Commisgion has jurisdiction of this cause and the gsubject
matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Newmont Cil Company, seeks an excep-
ticn to the requirements of Rule 104 C I of the Tommission Rules
and Regulations to permit the recompletion of its Brigham Well
Nc, 5 at an unorthodox location within one mile of the Loco Hilis-
Queen Pool 1225 feet from the South line and 990 fest from the
East line of Section 31, Township 17 South, Range 30 East, NMPM,
Bddy County, New Mexico.

(3) That the subject well was completed atc an unorthodox
lccation as a producing well in the Newmont Loco Hills Waterflood
: Project.

(4) That the subject well has reached its economic limit
‘as a producing well in said Loco Hills Waterflocod Project.
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CASE No. 4326
Order Ro. R-3939

(S} That the applicant proposes to plug back said well
from the Grayburg-San Andres formation and recomplete it in the
Gueesn forwmatlion.

(6) That approval of the subject application will afford
the applicant the opportunity to produce its just and eguitable
share of the oil in the Loco Hills-Queen Pool, will prevent the
economic loss caused by the drilling of unnecessary wells, avoiad
the augmentation of risk arising from the drilling of an exces-
sive number of wells, and otherwise prevent waste and protect
correlative rights.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That the applicant, Newmont Oil Company, is hereby

. granted an exception to Rule 104 C I of the Commisszion Rules

, and Regulations to recomplete its Bricham Well Mo. 5 at an

: unorthodox location for the Loco Hills-Queen Pool 1325 feetc from
. the South line and 990 feet from the East line of Section 31,

| Township 17 South, Range 30 Bast, NMPM, Bddy County, New Mexico,

l (2) That jurisdiction of this cause ia retained for the
. entxy of such further orders as the Commission may deem neces-
saxy.

; DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove
| designated.

BSTATE co

V (;\v ‘-fk
DAVID-F. CARCO,

LS
J. A

A. L. Moai‘ff; Secretary

PORTER, Jr.,
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NewMONT O11. COMPANY Ry
ROOM 303, FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING T
P. G. Box 1203 [aY I
ARTFSIA, NEW MEXICO 88210 .
. (o4 NEW MEXICO
tebruary 9, 1970 - DISTRICT OFFICE
Anadarko Production Company
P. 0. Box 9317 ’ ‘ 4{/45 2
Fort Worth, Texas 76107 g 3/” “ ‘

Gentlemen:

We propose to re-enter the Newmont Qil Company Brigham No. 5
well located 1,325 feet from the South line and 990 feet from the East
VYine of Section 21, Townchin 17 South Ranae 20 Fact N.M_P.M..  Fddy
County, New Mexico. This well has been producing from the Loco Hills
Sand at the interval between 2,847 and 2,872 feet below the surface,
and it is our intention to plug the well back and attempt a completion
in the Queen formation at the interval between 2,570 and 2,602! below
the surface.

OQur records indicate that you are the owners of the shallow
rights underlying the W/2 SE/4 of said Section 31, directly and diagonally
offsetting the said Brigham No. 5 well, Rule No. 104 of the Rules and
Regulations of the New Mexico Qil Conservation Commission provides that if
you consent in writing to our re-entry at this unorthodox location, the
Secretary~Director may grant administrative approval to such re-entry.

Accordingly, if you have no objections to our re-entry of the
above mentioned well at the unorthodox locstion, please sign below and
promptly return it to us.

Yours truly,

NEWMONT OIL COMPANY

Herman J. Ledbetter
HJL/saf Division Superintendent

The under<igned owner of the shallow rights directly and diagon=
ally offsetting the Newmont 0il Company Brigham No. 5 well, does hereby
consent to the above described re-entry at an unorthodox location in the
NE/L SE/L4 of said Section 31,

ANADARKO PRODUCT ION COMPANY

DATED this February_ 17th 1970, 4 : ;f
. By: -«

Dzt Jandisp  Superintendent
Secondary Recovery Division

) '/I(,_" - /



Docket. N, 2-70
DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING - WEDNESDA: - MAR.'n 25

wong = FMAK. 1 1970

9 A,M, - OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONFERENCE ROOM,
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING - SANIA ©E;, NEW MEXICO

The following cases will be heard before Elvis A. Ut=. EX .miner, or
Daniel S, Mutter, Alternate Examiner:

CASE 4321: Applicaticon of Sun 0il Company-DX Divigicn forc 320-
acre spacing, Eddy County, New Mcxie», Appli.nt, 1n
the above-styled cause, seeks 320-3cre¢ spac:ing for the
Cass Ranch-Morraw Gas Pool, Eddy County, N:w MoX1:i0e
Said pool was created prior to June 1, 1964, :.nd there-
fore is not Aautomatically eligible fovr 520-a:re spiclng.
In the absence of evidence to the onteiivy, 320-nsre
spacing will be established for the pccl,

CASE 4324:; Applicaiion of ennzoil Uniteoed, In:, fon on unorthodox

oil well location, Lea County, New Mexi:0, Applicant, in
the above-styled cause, szeks an eoxuo2pticon to the special
rules and regulations governing the lea-Bene Springs Pool
to permit the completion of a w2ll at an unirthodox lacation
2310 feet from the South line znd 1800 feat from the East
line of Section 35, Township 19 Sout:h, Rings: 34 East, Lea
County, New Mexico.

CASE 4325: Application of Mobil 01l Corporation fcr downhole ommingling,
Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in th2 2bovae-styled zause,
seeks authority to commingle preoduction from tha Vazuum-
Wolfcamp Pool and the Vacuum-Upper Pennsylvanian Pool in the
wellbore of its Bridges State Well Nec. 119, a triple comple-
tion, located in Unit F of Secticn 24, T<wnship 17 South,

_ Rangce 34 East, Lea County, New Mexi.z«.
CASE 4326: Application of Newmont 0Oil Company for Aan unorthodox ¢il well
location, Eddy County, New Mexi:co. Applicant, in the above-

styled cause, seeks an exception t Ruis 104 C T to permit the
\\\ recompletion of a well at an unorthodox »il well lcecation 1325

feet from the South line and 990 feet from the E.st line of

Section 31, Township 17 South, Range 30 East, Loso Hills-

Queen Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico,

CASE 4327: Application of Franklin, Asten 5 Falr for an excepticn to
Order No. R-3221, as amended, Eddy County, Nzew Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styl=d cauca, s=:ks an exaeption
to Order No. R-3221, as amended, which Lrdaw prchibitg the
disposal of water produced in zonjun~ticr with th2 produstion
of o0il on the surface of the ground in lex, Eddy, Chaves,
and Roosevelt Counties, New Mexiwa, S=id sxieption would be
for applicant's leases zcmprising the NE/4 and N/2 SE/4 of
Section 1, Township 18 Scuth, Rang- 29 Esev and th2 E/Z2, N/?2
NW/4, and S/2 SW/4 of Secticn 6, Fowaship 18 Souitn, Range 30
East, Loco Hills Field, Eddy C.unty, Now M2xioo, Applicant
seeks authority to dispose of siit wat:r pradur2d by wells
lccated or to be loczted on snid leizses in unlinad surface pits,
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CASE 4328: Application of Pubco Potvoleum Jorpor:tlon oy aosmpulizory
pooling, San Juan County, Now Mexica., FPppilic-nt an the
above-styled cause. secks an crder pooling »l: minsval
interests in the undesignated Fivtuns=d Clifis gas poedl under-
lying the SE/4 of Section 23, Tawnsrnip 30 North. Range 14
West, San Juan County, Naw Mexico, &-14 SE/4 o be dedicated
to a well to be drilled in the 5W/4 3t/4 ~f caid Sextion 33.
Applicant further secks an ¢order pcoling 'l minersl interests
in said gas pool underlying the NE/4 <of Section 4, Township
29 North, Range 14 West, San Juan Ccunty. New MexXico. Said
NE/4 to be dedicated tc a well to b2 draiilad in the NW/4
NE/4 of s3id Section 4. Also to bs considerad will be the
costs of drilling said wells, a c¢harge Ifor the risk irvolved.
a provision for the allccation ¢f actusl cparating costs, and
the establishment of charges for supzrvizion of said wells,

CASE 4329: Application of R. D. Collier for an axczpticn to Order No.
R-3221, as amended, Eddy County, New Mexiw.o. Applicant, in
the above-styled cause,. se=eks an excepticn to Order No. R-3221,
as amended, which order prchibits the dispossl ¢f water produced
in conjunction with the production <f oil on the surface of
ground in Lea, Eddy, Chaves, and Rcosavelt Counties, New Mexico.
Said exception would be for applicant's Sinclaar Parke Well
No. 1 located in Unit F, Section 22, Township 17 Scuth, Range
30 East, Jackson-Abo Field, Eddy County, New Maxico. Applicant
seeks authority to dispcse of salt water produczd by said well
in an unlined surface pit in the vicinity of =aid well.

CASE 42314: {Continued and readvertisad from February 25, 1970, Examiner
Hearing and March 4, 1970 Examiner lieaving:
Application of Coastal States Gas Produiing Company for pool
redelineation, Lea County, New Mexic-o. Applizant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks th= redelincaticn of ¢=2rtzin pool
boundaries to include the dzletizn of thae W/ ind SE/4 of
Section 21, Township 13 South, Rang: 33 =Zos=t, Lea County, New
Mexico, from the Lazy J-~Fennsyivanian Poo! and the extension
of the North Baum Upper Fennsylvanian Pool to include said
deleted acreage.

CASE 4319: {Continued from the Mar-h 4, 1970, Exsminsr Hearing)
Application of Texaco Inc. for downhels zrmmingling, Lea
County, New Mexicc., Applicant, in thz =zbove-styled cause,
seeks authority tc commingle production ¥rom the North Vaczuum-
Abo Pool and tha Vacuum-Wolfzemp Fodl 1n the wzllbores of its
New Mexico "Q" State Well No. 4 and 1te Naw Mexico "N' State
Well No. 6, truiple complisticnes lczitad r=ip=2tively in Unit
P of Section 25, Township 7 South, Rangs 34 Bast and Unit I.
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{Case 4319 continued)

CASE 4322:

CASE 4323:

CASE 4330:

CASE 4331:

CASE 4264:

of Section 30, Township L7 Scuth, Ruangs 35 Eacst, lLexn
County, New Mexico,

Application of Texaco Inc, {or downhole commingling, Lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the zbove-styled cause,
seeks authority to commingls produsztion from the Vacuunm-
Wolfcamp and Vacuum-Upper Pennsyivanian rools 1n the well-
bore cf its Shell State Well No. 1, a Lriple completion,
located in Unit J of Secticn 25, Township 17 South, Range
34 Bast, Lea Countv, New Mexico,

Application of Texaco Inc. for a waterflocd projsct, Lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the zbove-styled cause,
seeks authority to institute 3 waterflood proj=2ct by the
injectior of water into the Grayburg and San Andres forma-
tions through its USA Federzai C" Well No, 1L located in

Unit P, Section 15, Township 17 South, Range 32 East,
Maljamar (Grayburg-San Andres) Pcol, Liea County, New Mexico.

Application of Tenneco 0il Company for an unorthcdox lecation
and dual completicin, McKinley Ccunty, New Mexiwo. Applicant,
in the above-styled cause, seeks approval of the dual comple-
tion of its Hospah Well No. 37X to produce oil from the
Hospah-Upper and South Hospah-Lower Sand 0il Pcols at an un-
crthodox lcocation for said pools 1280 fezt from the North

and West lines of Section 12, Township 17 North, Range 9
West, McKinley County, New Mexico.

Application of Wynn & Brooks for an unorthodox gas well
location, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant, Zn the
ahove-styled cause, seeks approval for the unorthcdox loca-
tion of its Federal "E- Well No. 3, tc be iocated 790 feet
from the North and W2st liness of Secticn 13, Township 27
North, Range 8 West, Blanco -Mesaverde and Basin-Dakota Pcols,
fan Juan County, New Mexico.

(Continued from the February 4, 1970 Examiner Hearing)

Application of Wynn & Brooks for an unorthodox gas well loca-
tion, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks approval for the unorthodcex location of
"its Federal "J" Well No. 1, to be lornated 239C feet from the
South line and 2410 feet from the East line of Section 11,
Township 27 North, Range 8 West, Blantc-Mesaverde and Basin-
Dakota Pools, San Juan County, New Maoxico.
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CASE 4301:

{Continued from the February 4,

Docket Me. 9-70

1970 Examincer Hearing)

In the matter of the hearing called by the 011 Conservation
Commission on its own motion to permit Robert T. Smith and
all other interested persons to appear and show cause why

the following Robert T. Smith wells located in Section 32,
Township 20 North, Range 9 West, McKinley County, New Mexico,
should not be plugged and abandoned in accordance with a Com-
mission~-approved plugging program:

State

ANArve-h
HE RO 34

State
North

State
North

State
North

State

State Well No.

Well

Line

No., 1 located 487
and 990 feet from

“A" Well No. 1 located

line

Well
line

Well
line

Well

and 990 feet from

No. 3 located 330
and 330 feet from

No. 6 located 220

feett from the
the East line;

400 feet from the
the East line;

feet from the
the West line;

feet from the

and 1485 feet from the East line;

No. 6-Y located approximately 5
feetWest of the above-described Well No., 6;

8 located 1155 feet from the

North line and 2475 feet from the East lina.
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tOCO HILLS AREA
BEFORE EXAMINER UTZ

e EDPY COUNTY, NEV b
CIL CONSERVATION CTmmise

EXHIBIT NO. _| _Scale |"

EXICO

4,060 Feet

AN/

" SENO. 44524

Date: March 23,

1970




NEWVHONT OJL COMPANY
BRIGHAM NO, &

1,325" FSL & 990" FEL, Sec. 3), i7S, 30F
Loco Hills Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico
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Calculated Top of Cement 99)

Completed: 11-9-61
Elevation: 3561 G.L.
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Top of Salt 430 8 5/3" 24if casing set @ 457",

Cemented with 50 Sx.

Calculated Top of Cement 2316!

Top Queen 23241

Top Lower Queen 2570!
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\ Cemented with 100 Sx,
Top of Loco Hills 2845% ; |
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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87%01

February 24, 1970

e A3 AE

Mr. A, J. Losee

Attorney at Law DOCKET MAILED
P. O. Drawer 239 y

. ~— /7,//"}
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 _Jéj;lﬁ:m~
Date —

Re: Application of Newmont Oil Company
for the recompletion of its Brigham
Well No. 5 at an unorthodox location,
Eddy County, New Mexico

1

Dear Jerry:

As the Brigham Well No. 5 was previously
drilled to another horizon at an unorthodox
location, the application is not eligible for
administrative approval and is being set for
hearing on March 25, 1970.

Very truly youre,

GEORGE M. HATCH
Attorney

GMH/esx




LAW OFFICES

A J. LOSEE

JOEL M. CARSON CARPER BUIILDING - P. O. DRAWER 239 AREA CODE 505
ARTESIA.NEW MEXICO 882:C 746-3508

23 February 1970

Mr. A. L. IDrter, Jr.
Secretary-Director

0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Porter:

On behalf of Newmont 0il Company, request administrative
approval for an exceptiocon toc the well location requirements of
Rule 104 of the 01l Conservation Commission to permit the re-
entry into the Newmont 0il Company Brigham No. 5 well, Jocated
1,325 feet from the South line and 990 feet from the East line
of Section 31, Township 17 South, Range 30 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy
County, New Mexico. The well has been producing from the Loco
Hills Sand at an interval between 2,847 and 2,872 feet below the
surface, and it is Newmont's intention to plug the well back and
abttempt a completion in the Queen formaticnat the interval be-
tween 2,570 and 2,602 feet below the surface.

In support of this request, I enclose:

1. Original and copy of map showing location of
producers, injection wells and plugged and
abandoned wells in the applicable portion of
Section 31, Township 17 South, Range 30 East,
N.M.P.M.

2. Original letter dated February 9, 1970, and re-
flecting the consent on February 17, 1970, of
Anadarko Production Company to the unorthodox
location.

If you find the enclosures to be in order, we should appreciate
receliving administrative approval of the application of Newmont
0il Company for an excepiion to the well location requirements

of Rule 104.

Very truly your

A. J.-F0 l

AJL:jw
Enclosures
cc: Newmont 01l Company




DHAFT

GMH/esr
BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEX1CO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE No. _4326 .

Order No. R~%

//RPPLICATION OF NEWMONT OTL COMPANY ) g2y

FOR AN UNORTHODOX OIL WELL LOCATION,
EDDY, COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. R

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on _March 25 ., 19¢70.
at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Elvis A, Utz .

NOW, on this day of _ £/ . 4 , 19€70, the Commission, a
guorum being present, having con51déred the testlmony, the record,
and the recommendaticns of the Examiner, and being fully advised

in the premises,

FINDS:

(1) That due public notice having been given as required by
law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject
matter thereof.

(2} That ‘the applicant, Newmont 0il Company, seeks an cxcep-
tion to the requirements of Rule 104 C I of the Commission Rules
and Regulations to permit the recompletion of its Brigham Well

g ~:

No. 5 at an unorthodox locatiqp'gar'the Loco Hills-Queen Pooiéy/

1325 feet from the South line and 990 feet from the East line of

Section 31, Township 17 South, Range 30 East, NMPM, Eddy County,

New Mexico.
me'%‘bw[ ”
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CASE No. 4326

‘b That approval of the subject application will aifford

i the applicant the opportunity to produce its just and equitable

- share of the o0il in the Loco Hills-Cueen Pool, will prevent the

i economic loss caused by the drilling of unnecessary wells, avoid

the augmentation of risk arising from the drilling of an exces-

- sive number of wells, and otherwise prevent waste and protect

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That the applicant, Newmont 0Oil Company, is hereby

igranted an exception to Rule 104 C I of the Commission Rules

- and Regulations to reccomplete its Brigham Well No. 5 at an

unorthodox location the Loco Hills-~-Queen Poocl 1325 feet from
the South line ané 990 feet from the East line of Section 31,
Township 17 South, Range 30 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.

(2) That Jjurisdiction of this cause is retained for the

entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem neces-

sary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove

designated.




